ERbic
Bus Interface Connector System
ERbic 2
ERbic - BUS INTERFACE
CONNECTOR SYSTEM
The development of bus systems for industrial applications began in 1983. To be more accurate, it was the
use of serial data transmission which brought about the breakthrough. In 1988, field bus systems were still
new in industrial automation and a great deal of e�ort was required to win customers. But within a very short

13ERbic
ERBIC - REDESIGN PROFIBUS
Ordering Information
Dimensional Drawing
Profibus without PU connection Profibus with PU connection
All dimensions in mm
ERbic Type with Switch D-Sub 9-pin Termination Part Number
Profibus without service/PU connection male cage clamp 366311-E
Profibus with service/PU connection male and female (PU connection) cage clamp 366316-E
Profibus without service/PU connection male IDC terminal 366318-E
Profibus with service/PU connection male and female (PU connection) IDC terminal 366321-E
Profibus without service/PU connection male screw terminal 366323-E
Profibus with service/PU connection male and female (PU connection) screw terminal 366326-E
Packaging: Single box with enclosed assembly instruction, cable clamp (cable diameter 8 mm) and ID plate.
All parts are pre-assembled.
Accessory Cable Diameter Color Part Number
Cable clamp 6 mm light grey 224427-E